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 Violation letter   

  Regd/Speed Post     

भारत सरकार /Government of India 

खान म�ंालय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान � यरूो/ Indian Bureau of Mines   

�े�ीय खान �नय�ंक का काया�लय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

File No:- KNT/BJP/Fe-02/GOA-Vol 2                                             Date:-     16.09.2021 

MINE CODE: 30KAR05001 

To,  

Mr. P. P. Doddanavar, Partner & Nominated Owner  

M/s Doddanavar Brothers, Corpoarate House,  

Opp. Hotel Ksema Inn, Near 3rd Railway Gate,  

Khanapur Road, Belagavi, Karnataka-590016 

 

Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Hiremagi, Sulebhavi, Aihole Iron Ore Mines (ML.No. 2649) over an extent of 30.33 Ha. 

Situated in Sulebhavi&Aihole Villages, Hungund Taluk, and Bagalkot District of Karnataka.  

 

Sir, 

              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were 

found   violated in your above mine during the inspection on 04/09/2021   by the undersigned in 

presence of Shri Prakash Y, Mine Manager and mining Engineer & Other Officers. 
Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

 

 

11(1) 

Mining operations  have not been carried out in accordance with the Review and 

updatation of Mining Plan(RMP) approved on dated 29/01/2020 to the extent 

indicated below:-.  

(i) It is proposed to be worked by maintaining systematic benches with 6 m 

height and width of 8 m. However during the inspection it was observed that 

bench geometry and pit designs for systematic and scientific mining as 

proposed in the above approved documents were not maintained. 

31(4) Plans and sections are not maintained and uptodated as per this rule. 

55(1)(c )(i) A whole time Geologist is not appointed under this rule. 
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45(7) In Annual return 2020-21 :- 

(i) Total quantity of Overburden/waste disposal for the year 2020-21 in 

para 4.2 (C) are not furnished.  

(ii) Registration number as allotted to the buyers in respect of 

sales/dispatch effected from the mine has  not been mentioned for all 

the buyers in the Annual Return 2020-21. This violation was already 

been pointed out during the previous inspection of this office; however 

not been rectified so far. 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not 

found satisfactory. 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this               

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

 

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (S.Prasad) 

       Dy Controller of Mines & Officer Incharge    

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Dy.Director General (Stat),IBM, Nagpur 

3. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Karnataka 49,  Khanij 

Bhavan,Race Course Road, Bengaluru. 

 

 

         (S.Prasad) 

                    Dy Controller of Mines & Officer Incharge    

                                                                                                             Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 

 

 


